506379403 12/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6426159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUSHANG KARIA	04/03/2018
MERVYN WONGSO	04/03/2018
JACOB SCHMIER	04/03/2018
KEVIN CORBIN	04/03/2018
LAKSHMANA RAO CHINTADA	04/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	5601 GREAT OAKS PARKWAY	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17107597

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: csingleton@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN H. VERSTEEG
Address Line 1: 24 GREENWAY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SDA-3216-I-US(WESD0092D01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN H. VERSTEEG	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven H. VerSteeg/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=WESD0092USD01_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054509 FRAME: 0125

506379403

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

SUPERVISED LEARNING WITH CLOSED LOOP FEEDBACK TO IMPROVE IOCONSISTENCY OF SOLID STATE DRIVES

Whereas, Western Digital Technologies, Inc., having a place of business at, 5601 Great Oaks Parkway, San Jose, California 95119, (hereinafter referred to as "WDT"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to WDT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to WDT, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that WDT may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by WDT.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

Typed Name: Lakshmana Rao CHINTADA

1)	Signature: Zuligai	Date: 4/3/2018
	Typed Name: Rushang/KARIA	ž.
2)	Signature: ///	Date: 4/3/2018
	Typed Name: Mervyn WONGSO	
3)	Signature:	Date: <u>4/3/2018</u>
	Typed Name: Jackh SCHMIER	
4)	Signature: <u>Levin Corbin</u>	Date: $\frac{4/3}{20/8}$
	Typed Name: Kevin CORBIN	
	\mathcal{A}	8 .

SDA-3216-US WESD/0092US

RECORDED: 12/01/2020

5)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 054509 FRAME: 0126